

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2738, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2738DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 7, strike "and" and insert a comma

1.4 Page 1, line 8, after "election" insert ", and whose physical identity or likeness has
1.5 been verified before voting in a manner prescribed by law"

1.6 Page 1, line 16, delete "A voter in a polling place on election day must present
1.7 valid government-issued"

1.8 Page 1, line 17, delete "photographic identification before receiving a ballot."

1.9 Page 2, line 1, delete "all voters to present"

1.10 Page 2, line 2, delete "valid photo identification on election day" and insert "
1.11 verification of a voter's physical identity or likeness before voting"

1.12 Page 2, line 5, delete "Photo Identification" and insert "Physical Identity Verification"